‘ CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHZIZ .
REGISTRATION SERVICE . .

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
pDATE: February 17, 1989

FULL NaMg  Leonard R. Massey s.s. vo. [ EGEGNzN__

(No inicials if you can possibly get full name)
P g

sooress I

ciTy Camden gTATE Arkansas zte cope /1701
DATE OF BIRTE L1=17-45 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not kaown)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)  United States
OCCUPATION Emplovee International Paper Company

EDUCATION . High School

WEIGHT | 175app HEIGHT 5'9" RACE White

COLOR OF HAIXR Light Brown COLOR OF EYES

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBLZS OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

mazrren /~ ¢/ siverez /7 naxE of seous: [

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages, if possible

SCOUTING CONNECTIGONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION E REGISTERED DATZ RESIGHEL
Troop—975  Camden AR SM 09-82 10-4-88
Chartered Organization Bethesda Volunteer Fire Department

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPZ 2 DATZ OF INCIDENT 1977 RESOLUTION
Tyoe Resolution

. Intarnal (oanly Scouts Xnow)
. Criminal action

Court action

Probationary status
Reported to state agency

1=Scout Related
2=Non-scout related
3=homosexual (zot specifically with youth)

-

s
-

[V SO SR

“quhééa of f list of attached documentation
i e e
SEP“‘. ABEY iocion of incident
10 2. Victia(s) scatement
media reporcts
. Legal proceassadings

3

4 .

5. 0zZZencer’ ezeat

5. Oifsates's scatemsar CONFIDENTIAL
7

QfZicizl actification of termination

. Fouad quilzy/ianocsnt by court FEB 271989
.. 7
Counciz Derforo /4{%5?4 /S sigaed 7 //</
SCotT GECJZ’Z £ F. STARON

3828r--eko-11/3,38
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February 9, 1989 READY FOR FILE
FES 101989

Mr. Terrell W. Crawford

Scout fxecutive

DeSoto Arsa Council, Ho. 12

PERSONAL AND COHNFIDZINTIAL SUBJECT: LEJNARD MAS3ZY

Dear Terry:

I hate to keap botiering you but I would like to coaplete this file if at all
possible. I am enclosing a confidential record sheet which I would like to
have completed so that we can Ldentify Mr. Massey should he move somewhers
2lse azd try to register. _

I believe wa have enough Iinformatlion £rom what you sent us until Mr. Massey
can prove he is innocent of any charges. Ia the meantime, I think we should
place hin oa our f£fils.

Please send us a completed confldential record sheet and we will then place
hiz on our permapent file. If further information becomes available, we can
always re—avaluate thils deciszion.

Slacerely,

Pawl Zrast, Director
Registration Servica
eko

Enclosure

cc: Soutia Central Regiom

CONF010520



BOY SCOL% OF AMERICA
. DeSoto Area Council No. 13

Y ,.,’””,‘» ’/ 801 East 6t Stroet -
‘/\%’2; El Doraco, Arkansas 71730
\./:'\:/’*:

December 19, 1988

Leonard Massei

Camden, AR 71701
Dear Leonard:

This letter is to document our phone conversation of 15 December 88. I under-
stand the Frustration that you express and hope that you are successful in
clearing the record. Mr. Jeffus has volced support of your applicacion.

As 1 indicated, the *'emst:atement or your registration can nct be done Lntn
we have ctocunentatloﬂ snowmg vour - innoncence. Please forward to me copies
of the .trial decision and a formal recomendatmn from the Arkansas Social
Services Agency j'

Once these nocumenr_s are recewed we wﬂl reevaluate your adult leader
application. - e e e -

I hope it~-works aut for you.

Sincerely

e
%M@/ﬁ&\

Terry W. Crawford
Scout tutive

TWC:srg

cc: Paul Emst
Worth Camp
Clyde Sasser
Robin Meadows
Alva JeZfus

CONF010521



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

" DeSoto Area Council No. 13

301 East 6th Streer
€1 Dorage, Arxansas 71730

December 15, 1988

Leonard MBSS&E

Camden, AR 71701
Dear Leonard:

I have now heard from our National Registration Service
concerning vour reapplication as an adult leader. The
position has not changed. Until such time as you can
provide written documentation that clears vou of all
charges, we can not accept your applicatiom.

Please keep us informed of any positive developments
1n your attempt Lo clear your record.

-

Sincerely,

Terry W. Crawford
Scout Executive

TwC:srg

cc: Clyde Sasser
Paul Emnst
Worth Cam
Alva Jeffus
Ken Stanberry

CONFO010522



December 12, 1988

Hr. Terrell W. Crawiforld
Scout EZxacutive

De3Soto Area Council, Mo. 13

PERSOMAL AND CONWPIDIZNTIAL SUBJECT: LIOHARD HASSZY

Deax Terxy:

mhig confirms our telephone conversation of December 9, concerning tne
registration of Mr. Leonard Massey. At this time, I feel you have gone the
corract direction and that 3r. Massey should not be registered with the 3Soy
Scouts of America.

We really need some information concerning the original charges of child abuse
and alsc the final disposition of this situnation. A letter fron the National

Center for Child Abuse would certainly help in clarifying this matter.

Please keep me informed of any change in the status, but we will f£izmly back
your decision not to register Mr. Massey until tlis nas been rasolved.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrnst, Director ¢“jl
Registration Service <C"

PO B

& 29

Je 7

e) v . \\’QL
¢c: South Central Region GQ@

o

CONF010523



'I' WATS CALL FORMNM ‘l'
CALL BACK REQUESTED X_

Z;“’ g

COUNCIL # PHONE NO: &PL’ P
a7} | 3T
CALLER: /@W% 24 72 wosimon: (O ;.
TYPE OF PROBLEM ' Ry
REGISTRATLON VETERANS EXPLORING
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE
UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #

Jopd el s, Apnselid
“No _ punt /lz,d(‘ﬂ/lﬁ(

%wyp L o B M__g,ﬁagi_f&

/)Q/) Adald s sq
At 4

—_—

Laimned  datosd soand- 70

L4C U - g @QM\%y Ag %zl‘ //ﬂ;jh?v///‘(oé, AW o
7&},&;3, 7 adian ' Bim) e

NAME
DATE
R/S-433
3/13/86-c1f-567r .

- TIME -

" CONF010524



N
71\ BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
] Vo~
VN SR AN .
(oo DeSoto Area Council No. 13
\\\Q‘A‘Q,i]l“lf/\\/" 801 East 6th Street
'\\\;'}'\‘,4’:;__,/} €l Dorado, Arkansas 71730
NzAL A=

December 7, 1988

Paul Emst
Registration Service
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P. 0. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

This is a followup to my letter dated October 4, 1988 concerning the removal
of Leonard Massey as Scoutmaster of Troop 975 (copy enclosed).

Mr. Massey has requested reinstatement as Scoutmaster for this troop. The

head of the Bethesda Volunteer Fire Department is supporting his reinstatement.

I asked Mr. Massey to complete a new adult leader application before we can
make any determination. I am enclosing a copy of the application. I sent
the original back to the institution by my district executive.

He proclaims his innocence in the matter and says that the record with the
National Center for Child Abuse is in error. He further states that the
ACLU 1s getting involved to clear his name.

My response, thus far, has been that I can mot judge guilt or innocence.
As long as the record exists indicating previous child abuse, I can not
approve registration as an adult leader.

Please advise me On our proper positionm.

Sincerel

Scout Exgtutive
TWC:srg

cc: Bob Ganct
Clyde Sasser
Worth Camp
Ken Stanberry
Robin Meadows

 CONF010525



P BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DeScto Area Council No. 13
8Q1 East 6¢h Strear °

£t Dorsaaq, Arkansas 71730

December 7, 1988

Leonard Massey
629 North Street
Camden, AR 71701

Dear Leonard:

I have, on this day, received your application for reinstatement as Scout-
master for Troop 975. I have done two things: sent a copv of the application
to our National Registration Service for review and sent the original, by Ken
Stanberry, tc Alva Jeffus for signature as the head of the sponosr institution.

I can not judge guilt or inmocence. - At this point, as long as the record.
exists with the Natiocnal Center for Child Abuse, we must await review by our
national organization before approval can be made.

I must ask that you provide no leadership, nor even contact, with Troop 975
during this review phase. I will notify vou and the Bethesda Volunteer Fire
Department as soon as I get a response from the National Office.

Sincerely,

/7

cc: Alva Jeffus
Paul Zmmst
Ken Stanberry
Wortn Camp
30b Ganrtc

Clyde Sasser

CONF010526
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October 17, 1988

Ar. Terrall W. Crawford
Scout Executive
DeSato Area Council, Na. 13

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Leanard Hassey

Dear Terry:

Thank you for your letter of Jctaber 4, concerning the ab
o

individual. We also appreciats the rapid action of cou
concern related to a leader.

ove named
ciis winen there is any

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I woulid like to have
completed with as much information as you have available. This will 2nabie us
to identify Mr. Hassey anywhera ne might attempt to locate and register.

You indicated that you are rywng to get the disposition of the case. We
really would 1ike to have this and any other documentation that is available
Newspaper ;I1ppxngs copies of the court record, or other material would Se

most helpful in completing our file.

Thanks again for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,
Paul Ernst, Director e
Registration Service , .y T
At T
RES oy
ag O
O . \{
cc: South Central Region - rji**; :
RIS

CONF010527



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

2 ) DeSoto Area Council No. 13
{Wﬁy 801 East 6th Straet

Q"“% El Dorado, Arkansas 71730

October &4, 1988

Paul Emst

National Office, BSA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P. 0. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

On this date, I instructed my registrar to delete from computer records the
Scoutmaster for Troop 975 sponsored by the Bethesda Volunteer Fire Department

in Camden, AR.

The Troop Committee asked him to resign because of information. ‘they received
that indicated héhad-been.’ arrested*-é years: ago in Little Rock-for: ¢hild abuse.

I have communicated the information ‘Known to our Coiineil attorney and President.
The attorney is trying to discover the disposition of the case. The Scoutmaster
did not protest h:r.s-remova,l.’-b)r the.,cormn.g:tee ;

The personal information that: I have is as follows:

LéonardRiadse ' o
Birticate 1- 17— 43 «

Canden, 4k 71701 Enployed by:. [

At this time we have had no complamt: or suspicion communicated to us concerning
his work with Troop 975. If any further 31gn1f1cant information is found, I
will keep you posted.

On another matter, cur computer is down. We can not access the TX10 software.
You will receive a month end September transmission as soon as we are up and
running again. -

Scout E>‘<e utive \ :
TWC:srg (J \pjéd ( \LQO Uf/
A\
cc: Bob Gantt \€~/ \O
Worth Camp ‘\,v%
Ken Stanberry
Robin Meadows

CONF010528
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